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Annex 1: Schedule of Supplies and Services (SSS) 41-247 

 

Item Description Part Number QTY Equipment 

(HW/SW), 

Information, 

Data, License 

or Service? 

1 14 AWG European Power Cord (2.5m) CTG-03138 62 HW 

2 14 AWG European Power Cord (2.5m) CTG-03138 8 HW/Spares 

3 1U UNIVERSAL ADJUSTABLE RACK-MOUNT 

SHELF KIT 

4POSTRAILKIT1U 1 HW 

4 27” Display 2TB68A8 30 HW 

5 27” Display 2TB68A8 4 HW/Spares 

6 3.84 TB SOLID STATE DRIVES 2LZ219-867 24 HW 

7 3.84 TB SOLID STATE DRIVES 2LZ219-867 3 HW/Spares 

8 APRICORN AEGIS PADLOCK FORTRESS A25-3PL256-2000F 5 HW 

9 APRICORN AEGIS PADLOCK FORTRESS A25-3PL256-2000F 1 HW/Spares 

10 BROCADE, FC SFP, 16GB 57-0000088-01 6 HW 

11 BROCADE, FC SFP, 16GB 57-0000088-01 2 HW/Spares 

12 CABLE MANAGEMENT UNIT - RACK MOUNT, 1U CA981500118 5 HW 

13 CABLE MANAGEMENT UNIT - RACK MOUNT, 1U CA981500118 3 HW 
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14 Cable, 12Gb, Mini SAS HD, 2m X66032A 1 HW/Spares 

15 Cable, Direct Attach CU SFP+ 10G,0.5M X6566B-05-R6 1 HW/Spares 

16 Cable, LC-LC, OM4, 2m X66250-2 3 HW/Spares 

17 CAGE NUT, 10-32 THREAD 0200-1-001-01 3 Boxes HW 

18 CAGE NUT, 10-32 THREAD 0200-1-001-01 2 Boxes HW 

19 CAT6 SHIELDED PATCH CABLE, RED, 10 FT 00851 21 HW 

20 CAT6 SHIELDED PATCH CABLE, RED, 10 FT 00851 5 HW 

21 CAT6 SHIELDED PATCH CABLE, RED, 10 FT 00851 4 HW/Spares 

22 CAT6 SHIELDED PATCH CABLE, RED, 10 FT 851 2 HW/Spares 

23 CAT6 SHIELDED PATCH CABLE, RED, 100 FT 631-130-100 2 HW 

24 CAT6 SHIELDED PATCH CABLE, RED, 100 FT 631-130-100 1 HW/Spares 

25 CAT6 SHIELDED PATCH CABLE, RED, 20 FT 00855 5 HW 

26 CAT6 SHIELDED PATCH CABLE, RED, 20 FT 855 1 HW/Spares 

27 Cisco 1000BASE-T RJ45 SFP Transceiver Module GLC-TE 14 HW 

28 Cisco 1000BASE-T RJ45 SFP Transceiver Module GLC-TE 2 HW/Spares 

29 Cisco 10GBASE SFP+ Transceiver Module SFP-10G-SR 25 HW 

30 Cisco 10GBASE SFP+ Transceiver Module SFP-10G-SR 2 HW/Spares 

31 Cisco 4500X Switch   1 HW 

32 Cisco 4500X Switch   1 HW/Spares 

33 Disk Shelf Configuration   1 HW 

34 FAS2750 NetApp Configuration   1 HW 

35 Fiber Optic Cable, MM 50/125 (2m) 832-LL2-02M 11 HW 

36 Fiber Optic Cable, MM 50/125 (2m) 832-LL2-02M 6 HW 

37 Fiber Optic Cable, MM 50/125 (2m) 832-LL2-02M 5 HW/Spares 

38 Fiber Optic Cable, MM 50/125 (2m) 832-LL2-02M 3 HW/Spares 
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39 Fiber Optic Cable, MM 50/125 (30m) 832-LL2-30M 3 HW 

40 Fiber Optic Cable, MM 50/125 (30m) 832-LL2-30M 2 HW/Spares 

41 Fiber Optic Cable, MM 50/125 (60m) 832-LL2-60M 30 HW 

42 Fiber Optic Cable, MM 50/125 (60m) 832-LL2-60M 10 HW/Spares 

43 Fiber Optic Cable, MM 50/125 (6m) 832-LL2-6M 2 HW 

44 Fiber Optic Cable, MM 50/125 (6m) 832-LL2-6M 2 HW/Spares 

45 FIBRE CHANNEL SWITCH, 12 PORT BR-6505-12-16G-0R 1 HW 

46 Ground Cable Assembly   1 HW 

47 Ground Cable Assembly   1 HW 

48 HP DL360 64GB   1 HW 

49 HP DL360 64GB   1 HW/Spares 

50 HP DL380 128GB   2 HW 

51 HP DL380 128GB   1 HW/Spares 

52 HP DL380 512GB   4 HW 

53 HP DL380 512GB   1 HW/Spares 

54 HP LCD8500 1U US RACKMOUNT CONSOLE KIT AF630A 1 HW 

55 HP LCD8500 1U US RACKMOUNT CONSOLE KIT AF630A 1 HW/Spares 

56 HP LTO8 ULTRIUM TAPE BARCODE PACK  Q2015A 1 HW 

57 HP Z2 Workstation Mini   30 HW 

58 HP Z2 Workstation Mini   4 HW/Spares 

59 HP zBook G7 Laptop   2 HW 

60 HP zBook G7 Laptop   1 HW/Spares 

61 HPE 10Gb SFP+ SR Transceiver 455883-B21 10 HW 

62 HPE 10Gb SFP+ SR Transceiver 455883-B21 2 HW 

63 HPE 10Gb SFP+ SR Transceiver 455883-B21 2 HW/Spares 
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64 HPE 10Gb SFP+ SR Transceiver 455883-B21 1 HW/Spares 

65 HPE 2x1Ex16 KVM IP Console Switch G2 with 

Virtual Media 

AF621A 1 HW 

66 HPE 2x1Ex16 KVM IP Console Switch G2 with 

Virtual Media 

AF621A 1 HW/Spares 

67 HPE LTO8 ULTRIUM TAPE Q2078A 60 HW 

68 HPE LTO8 ULTRIUM TAPE Q2078A 10 HW/Spares 

69 HPE USB Interface Adapter AF628A 7 HW 

70 HPE USB Interface Adapter AF628A 1 HW 

71 HPE USB Interface Adapter AF628A 1 HW/Spares 

72 Intel 10G SFP+ SR Transceiver E10GSFPSR 1 HW 

73 Intel 10G SFP+ SR Transceiver E10GSFPSR 1 HW/Spares 

74 JUMPER ASSEMBLY, BONDING, COPPER, 35 

AMPERE 

BACJ40A30-13 1 HW 

75 JUMPER ASSEMBLY, BONDING, COPPER, 35 

AMPERE 

BACJ40A30-13 1 HW 

76 NUT BACN10YR3CD 1 HW 

77 NUT MS35650-305T 1 HW 

78 NUT BACN10YR3CD 1 HW 

79 NUT MS35650-305T 1 HW 

80 Oracle SL150 Tape Library   1 HW 

81 PALLET RACK, HPE 42U G2 ADVANCED P9K15A 1 HW 

82 PALLET RACK, HPE 42U G2 ADVANCED P9K15A 1 HW 

83 Patch Panel JPM814A 1 HW 

84 Patch Panel JPM814A 1 HW 

85 Power Cable P005-006 4 HW 
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86 Power Cable P005-006 1 HW 

87 Power Cable P005-006 1 HW/Spares 

88 Power Cable P005-006 1 HW/Spares 

89 Power Cable, C19-CEE7/7 P050-008 3 HW 

90 Power Cable, C19-CEE7/7 P050-008 2 HW 

91 Power Cable, C19-CEE7/7 P050-008 1 HW/Spares 

92 Power Cable, C19-CEE7/7 P050-008 1 HW/Spares 

93 Power Cable, In-Cabinet, C13-C14 X800-42U-R6 1 HW/Spares 

94 RACK MOUNTING KIT, FIXED XBR-R000291 1 HW 

95 RACK PDU, 1U, 16A, 208/230V AP7921B 4 HW 

96 RACK PDU, 1U, 16A, 208/230V AP7921B 2 HW 

97 RACK PDU, 1U, 16A, 208/230V AP7921B 1 HW/Spares 

98 SCREW BACS12HN3K11 100 HW 

99 SCREW BACS12HN3-12 1 HW 

100 SCREW BACS12HN3K11 32 HW 

101 SCREW BACS12HN3-12 1 HW 

102 SFP+ Optical 10Gb Shortwave,-C X6589-R6-C 2 HW/Spares 

103 SuperMicro StorageServer   1 HW 

104 SuperMicro StorageServer   1 HW/Spares 

105 Surge Protector PM6-GR 31 HW 

106 Surge Protector PM6-GR 3 HW/Spares 

107 Temperature Strip 10009 1 HW 

108 Temperature Strip 10009 1 HW 

109 USB BluRay Burner BDR-XD05B 5 HW 

110 USB BluRay Burner BDR-XD05B 1 HW/Spares 
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111 VELCRO, BULK ROLL, 75FT 4S115-75E 1 HW 

112 VELCRO, BULK ROLL, 75FT 4S115-75E 1 HW 

113 WASHER NAS1149D0316J 100 HW 

114 WASHER BACW10EC3CDN 1 HW 

115 WASHER NAS1149D0316H 1 HW 

116 WASHER NAS1149D0316J 32 HW 

117 WASHER BACW10EC3CDN 1 HW 

118 WASHER NAS1149D0316H 1 HW 

119 MCAFEE ENDPOINT PROTECTION CEBCDE-AA-BG 91 SW 

120 Splunk Enterprise SE-T-LIC-ST 1 SW 

121 Splunk Enterprise - Splunk Enterprise Support SE-T-ST 1 SW 

122 RTI DDS OEM Run-Time CPU 750-10-50-00 72 SW 

123 IRIS FORMS SOFTWARE (web client) IFM-010 30 SW 

124 IRIS FORMS Maintenance 3 year IFM-010-MAINT 30 SW 

125 Vmware vCenter Server 7 VCS7-STD-F-L1-2 1 SW 

126 Support/Subscription VCS7-STD-3P-SSS-F-2 1 SW 

127 Vmware vSphere 7 VS7-EPL-F-L1-2 2 SW 

128 Support/Subscription VS7-EPL-3P-SSS-F-2 2 SW 

129 Red Hat Enterprise Linux for Virtual Datacenters, 

Standard (3 yr) 

RH00002F3 6 SW 

130 High Availability for Unlimited Guests (3 yr) RH00059F3 6 SW 

131 Red Hat Resilient Storage Add-On - subscription (3 

years) - 1 license 

RH00026F3 6 SW 

132 Red Hat Enterprise Linux Workstation, Standard (3 

yr) 

RH0958488F3 32 SW 
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133 RedHat Enterprise Linux Server (3 yr) RH00004F3 7 SW 

134 NETBACKUP ENT SERVER WLS 1 SERVER 

HARDWARE TIER 2 

12250-M3 1 SW 

135 NETBACKUP ENT SERVER WLS 1 SERVER 3 YR 

MAINT 

12250-M3-20 2 SW 

136 NETBACKUP CLIENT APPLICATION AND DB 

PACK 

13102-M3 2 SW 

137 NETBACKUP CLIENT APP AND DB MAINT 13102-M3-20 2 SW 

138 NETBACKUP OPT NDMP XPLAT 1 SERVER 12260-M3 1 SW 

139 NETBACKUP OPT LIBRARY MAINT 12260-M3-20 1 SW 

140 NETBACKUP OPT LIBRARY LIC 11142-M3 4 SW 

141 NETBACKUP OPT LIB TAPE DRIVE MAINT 11142-M3-20 4 SW 

142 NETBACKUP STD CLIENT LIC 11466-M3 5 SW 

143 NETBACKUP STD CLIENT MAINT 11466-M3-20 5 SW 

144 NETBACKUP ENT CLIENT LIC 14731-M3 1 SW 

145 NETBACKUP ENT CLIENT MAINT 14731-M3-20 1 SW 

146 YourKit Java Profiler YourKit 2019.1 (or newer) 300155372 1 SW 

147 Apex PTC 5.2.2 SPNDANE28000-FCU 30 

Users 

SW 

148 Qt 5.11.0 Product Code 8315 5 SW 

149 Jira Service Desk NPN_ATL_JIRA_SVC_DESK 10 

Agents 

SW 

150 Bamboo – “Growing Teams” NPN_ATL_BAMBOO 1 SW 

151 connectAll NPN_ATL_CONNECTALL 30 

Users 

SW 
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152 TestRail from Gurock RS-25 or RS-50 30 

Users 

SW 

153 Enterprise Architect by sparxsystems EAUNIFLOAT 5 SW 

154 Oracle Java 11 JDK L84971 (Named User) 30 

Users 

SW 

155 Primefaces – Mirage Theme PFMIREXT 1 SW 

156 RTI Dev (incl tools & modules) RTI Connext 

Professional DDS 5.3.1 

Part # 866-20-85-00-01, 866-20-85-00-01, 750-10-50-00 1 SW 

157 IntelliJ All Products Pack C-S.II-Y 30 

Users 

SW 

158 Spider Fusion No Part Number TBD SW 

159 NVidia Graphics Driver 386.01 No Part Number 30 SW 

160 NVidia HD Audio Driver 1.3.34.27 No Part Number 30 SW 

161 Microsoft Windows Server Standard 2019 16-Core 9EM-00249 4 SW 

162 Microsoft Windows Server 2019 - Device CAL-Open 

Government (2yr) 

R18-00194 32 SW 

163 Microsoft Windows Server 2019 - license - RDS 

device CAL 

6VC-01241 32 SW 

164 Office 2019 Pro Plus 269-05583 5 SW 

165 Beyond Compare Pro (v.4) License BC4P10A 36 SW 

166 Bitbucket 6.1.1 BITBUCKET 30 

Users 

SW 

167 Bitbucket Command Line Interface (CLI) NPN-ATLAS-BITBUC-A 30 

Users 

SW 

168 Script Runner for Bitbucket Server/Stash NPN-ATLAS-SCRIP-A 30 

Users 

SW 
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169 JIRA hooks For Bitbucket NPN-ATLAS-JIRAH-A 30 

Users 

SW 

170 Jira with portfolio management 8.0.2 NPN-ATLAS-PORT-JIR 30 

Users 

SW 

171 Portfolios for Jira ATL-JIRAPORTFOLIODC-500 30 

Users 

SW 

172 Structures for Jira NPN__ATL_JIRA_STRUCT 30 

Users 

SW 

173 easyBi for Jira NPN-ATLAS-EAZYB-A 30 

Users 

SW 

174 Confluence 6.15.1 NPN_ATL_CONFLUENCE 30 

Users 

SW 

175 Rational DOORS 9.61.0003 D09LELL (License + 1 yr support) E075NLL (renewal) 30 

Users 

SW 

176 Smart Bear Collaborator w/ Smart Bear Word plugin 

12.4 

SBC-VXX-FIX-NLC 30 

Users 

SW 

177 Understand 963 UND-LAB-20; UND-LAB-10 30 

Users 

SW 

178 AdaCore CodePeer T5:ENT-CDP/X8664WIN 1 SW 

179 Red Hat Satellite 6.6 MCT0370RN 1 SW 

 

 

All Items shall be delivered at MOB GK Not later than 01 September 2022. No installation is required, solely delivery of the hardware and 

software as per above list. 

 

Projected Timelines: 
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RFI Release: NLT 03 September 2021 

RFP Release: October 2021 

Bid Closing Date: 01 Feb 2022 

Contract Award: Feb-Mar 2022 

Delivery: NLT 01 September 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
  


